



Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	69524	Feed Door Assembly	1
N/S	25507	Door Only	1
N/S	88066	Feed Door Gasket	5 ft
2	891053	Door Glass	1
N/S	88087	Glass Gasket	4 ft
3	25692	Door Handle - Bent	1
4	891135	Spring Handle (LG-Nickel)	1
	89574	Spring Handle (LG-Brass)	1
5	250808	Feed Door Latch	1
N/S	83506	Door Handle Roll Pin	1
6	891738	Feed Door Hinge Pad w/hardware	2
N/S	83274	Nut 3/8-16	2
N/S	83045A	Washer	2
7	69410	Damper Control Rod	1
8	891331	Spring Handle (SM-Nickel)	1
	89954	Spring Handle (SM-Brass)	1
9	69470	Damper	1
10	83261	1/4-20 Lock Nut	1
11	83136	Washer	1

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
12	83897	10-24 Lock Nut	1
13	83278	Washer	1
14	694088	Ash Pan	1
15	25523	Cast Iron Leg	4
	83339	Leg Bolts	8
	83136	Washers	8
16	89066	Firebrick (4 1/2 x 9)	17
17	24103	Half Firebrick (4 1/2 x 4 1/2)	1
18	891414	Half Firebrick (2 1/2 x 9)	3
19	891095	Firebrick (6 x 8 1/4)	2
20	40487	Ash Plug	1
21	25269	Flue Collar	1
N/S	88042	Flue Collar Gasket	2 ft
22	83432	5/16-18 Bolt	3
23	83045A	Washer	3
24	83431	Weld Tabs	3
25	252658	Heat Shield Deflector	1
26	891492	Blower Assembly Only*	1
27	83172	#10 x 1/2 Screws	7

* Blower hardware sold separately